North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University

Aggie Digital Collections and Scholarship
Documents New Farmers of America

1959

Number of Campers, and Total Amount Collected at Camp,
Summer 1959

New Farmers of America

Follow this and additional works at: https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents

b Part of the Agricultural Education Commons, and the Vocational Education Commons

Recommended Citation

New Farmers of America, "Number of Campers, and Total Amount Collected at Camp, Summer 1959"
(1959). Documents. 313.

https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents/313

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the New Farmers of America at Aggie Digital Collections
and Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Aggie Digital
Collections and Scholarship. For more information, please contact iyanna@ncat.edu.


https://digital.library.ncat.edu/
https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents
https://digital.library.ncat.edu/nfa
https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents?utm_source=digital.library.ncat.edu%2Fdocuments%2F313&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1231?utm_source=digital.library.ncat.edu%2Fdocuments%2F313&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1369?utm_source=digital.library.ncat.edu%2Fdocuments%2F313&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents/313?utm_source=digital.library.ncat.edu%2Fdocuments%2F313&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:iyanna@ncat.edu

NUMBER OF CAMPERS, AND TOTAL AMOUNT COLLECTED AT

CM. . . L] .

SUMMER, 1959

TEACHER

NUMBER OF CAMPERS

COLLECTED AT CAMP

R. R. TAYLOR GROUP - June 7-12, 1959

We
T.
Je
We
P,
*S'
Je
H.

D.
M.
A.
J.
E.
C.
Ao
M.

Neill
Reynolds
Adams
Walls
Dubar
Anderson
Francis
Hargrave

GROUP

INBORDEN

*C.
Je
I.
D.
We
Re
R.
H,

Re
H.
C.
Je
Ts
Ee
L.
P.

Griffen
Dickens
Rogers
Williams
Fllis
Fitzgerald
Harper
Richardson

Turner Battle

P.

Re

James

M.
Be
B.
E.

Re
T,
We
R.

Reid
Rogers
Bullock
Elliott
Gatling
Cooper

TOTAL

N W (0030 R0 B VS IYo o

[ )RS AV, TN |

IAS_GROUP - June 14-19, 1959

K. A, Williams
Je Jo, Mitchell
Ge Wo Taylor
Alexander Blaine
C. M. Sawyer

G K. McKeathen
C. M. Stokes

BROWN_GROUP

R, J. Pope

M. M. Cordon

Golden Roland
C. L. Bond

C. E, Motley

J. L. Faulcon

N\W-aWnmga o™

o

\}U\\D\DU’(S

$ 64.00
16,00
’ 40 .OO
50.00
64,00

24,00
16.00

60400
404,00
58.00
50.00
88,00
90.00
*%
63.00
16,00
40,00
108.00
30.00
40,00
32.00

# 48,00
48400
56.00
40,00
58,00

100,00
136.00

80,00
40,00
21.00
24,00
40,00
56,00

$989,00

ront S rmieA |




BROWN GROUP (continued) - June 14-19, 1959

TEACHER NUMBER OF CAMPERS COLLECTED AT CAMP
M. D, Jarmond 5 8 40,00
We J. Morris 6 48.00
We He. Clark 15 120.00
I. A, Broadnax 11 100.00
R. A. Broadnax 3 30,00
H, Fred Simons 6 60,00
TOTAL 140 -$1,145.,00
BERRY O'KELLY GROUP - June 22-25, 1959
J« Te Locke A $ 32,00
T. Js Culler 4 32.00
Ge L. laws 7 60,00
L. M. Burton 5 48.00
Jd« Ae Brown 6 48000
Ce C. Ray 15 112.00
R. We Thacker 12 90,00
M. B. Albright 4 32.00
W. E. Foster 5 404,00
A. G. Richardson 7 58.00
Je B sh'ayze 5 40.60
*M, J. Pullen .
Je¢ J. DeVane 6 18,00
E. We Gray A 32,00
Thurston Spaulding 5 40,00
W. C. Artis 10 92,00
Alexander Daniels 3 30,00
C. L. Fox 1l 3.75
TOTAL’ 103 5807475
COTTON-MERRICK GROUP - July é-10, 1959
J. E. Alston 11 $ 69,50
Re A. Lewis 6 48.00
A. W. Jones 11 80,00
M. S. Sanders & J, E. Wilson 16 130,00
E. Te Revell A 32000
J. L. Moffitt 6 48,00
J. Do Lennon 10 *x
Re Do Smith 14 104..00
A. M. Ward 11 80.00
J. M. Murfree 11 82.00
R. K. Wright 6 48400
W. M. Edwards 7 584,00
TOTAL™ 113 B 77950

continued. .




TEACHER NUMBER OF CAMPERS COLLECTED AT CAMP
DUDLEY GROUP - July 12-17, 1959
W. A, Goldsborough 11 % 80600
P. E. Smith 6 60,00
Le We Wallace 7 56.00
R. 0. Wiley 8 64,.00
We H. Mitchell 8 80.00
Je. J. Lanier 3 30,00
A. N. McCoy 9 90,00
D. E. Smith 8 68,00
BEVERLY_ GROUP
J. Be Brown 3 24,00
Je B, Forte A 40,00
Ge Co Wilson 3 24 400
S. S. Jones 4 40,00
E. C. Moore 6 42,00
E. Covington 11 86,00
B. E. Morgan 4 40400
Wo A‘, Morgan 5 50000
L. A, Baker 3 24,00
TOTAL. 103 ‘ §7898,00
JAMIESON GROUP -~ July 19-24, 1959 i
E. R. Jeffries 2 8 20,00
Je. A, Melton 1 8.00
*C, A, Jordan
Bruce Patterson 9 58,00
+J. E. Ormord 2 16.00
Je. B, Case 7 60,0n
He Re Sessoms 8 80,00
Lester Moore 1 10.0C
(+Brought § boys for 1 day) 10,00
28 $262.00
ATKINS GROUP — July 26-31, 1959
E. W. Draughan A 8§ 40,00
L. R. Wynn 3 30.00
Je Ae Willlams 8 66,00
U. Gs Whitworth 6 48,00
M. L. Campbell 8 64,400
We De White 4 32.00
G‘o Aa MCDonald [y A0.00
PRICE GRQUP
A, L. Scales 2 20400
Bzra Gilliam 3 30.00
William Wade 6 48,00
J. A. Howell A 27,00
G. Ce Corbvett 11 100,00
Charlie MNaniels 5 40.00

continued...




TEACHER NUMBER OF CAMPERS

COLLECTED AT CAMP

PRICE GROUP (continued)- July 26-31, 1959

J. L. Coley .
Alonzo Brown A
P, B. Brown 4

TOTAL 81

_E_o Eq SMITH @_OUP v é.llgu-st 2-71 1959

J. Be Baird
B Lo Williams
I. He Smith
Morris McKoy
Bruce Hargrove
Benjamin Currence
*¥E. T. Revell
H. F. Mebane
H. He Robertson
E. S. Quick
R. We Sawyer
#¥E, Be. Coleman

0N B\ Q#\Qg\nb

£

|

TOTAL

ON
N

¥Pald Deposit, but did not attend.

*¥%Paid in full, in advance

3 40,00
40400
40.00

~§ 705.00

& 40,00
30,00
104,.00
50.00
40,00
58,00

40,00
56,00
56.00
60,00

E534.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF REGULAR CAMPERS, SUMMER OF 1959 . . . . 765




	Number of Campers, and Total Amount Collected at Camp, Summer 1959
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1719845198.pdf.EL_yb

