North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State University

Aggie Digital Collections and Scholarship

Documents

New Farmers of America

1959

Number of Campers, and Total Amount Collected at Camp, **Summer 1959**

New Farmers of America

Follow this and additional works at: https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents



Part of the Agricultural Education Commons, and the Vocational Education Commons

Recommended Citation

New Farmers of America, "Number of Campers, and Total Amount Collected at Camp, Summer 1959" (1959). Documents. 313.

https://digital.library.ncat.edu/documents/313

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the New Farmers of America at Aggie Digital Collections and Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Aggie Digital Collections and Scholarship. For more information, please contact iyanna@ncat.edu.

NUMBER OF CAMPERS, AND TOTAL AMOUNT COLLECTED AT

CAMP. . . . SUMMER, 1959

TEACHER	NUMBER OF CAMPERS	COLLECTED AT CAMP
R. R. TAYLOR GROUP - June	7-12, 1959	
W. D. Neill		¢ 64 00
T. M. Reynolds	8	\$ 64.00 16.00
J. A. Adams	3 5 6 8	
W. J. Walls	2	40.00 50.00
P. E. Dubar	Ø.	64.00
*S. C. Anderson		44. 00
J. A. Francis	a de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co	24.00
H. M. Hargrave	3 2	16.00
NBORDEN CROUP		
*C. R. Griffen		
J. H. Dickens	7	\$ 60.00
I. C. Rogers	5	40.00
D. J. Williams	7	58.00
W. T. Ellis	a 6	50.00
R. E. Fitzgerald	10	88.00
R. L. Harper	11 •	90.00
H. P. Richardson	11	**
Turner Battle	8	63.00
P. R. Reid	2 .	16.00
James Rogers	5	40.00
M. A. Bullock	13	108.00
B. T. Elliott	3 5	30.00
B. W. Gatling	5	40.00
E. R. Cooper	4	32.00
TOTAL	<u>132</u>	\$989.00
IAS GROUP - June 14-19.	<u>1959</u>	
K. A. Williams	6	\$ 48.00
J. J. Mitchell	6	48.00
G. W. Taylor	7	56.00
Alexander Blaine	7 5 7	40.00
C. M. Sawyer		58.00
G. K. McKeathen	13	100.00
C. M. Stokes	17	136.00
ROWN CROUP		
R, J. Pope	10	80.00
M. M. Cordon	5	40.00
Golden Roland	3	21.00
C. L. Bond	3	24.00
C. E. Motley	5 3 3 5	40.00
J. L. Faulcon	7	56.00

TEACHER	NUMBER OF CAMPERS	COLLECTED AT CAMP
M. D. Jarmond	5	\$ 40.00
W. J. Morris	5	48.00
W. H. Clark	15	120.00
I. A. Broadnax	11	100.00
R. A. Broadnax	3 6	30.00
H. Fred Simons	6	60,00
TOTAL	140	\$1,145.00
	00.05.1050	•
RRY O'KELLY GROUP - June		å 32 00
J. T. Locke	4	\$ 32.00
T. J. Culler	4 7 5 6	32. 00
G. L. Iaws	7	60.00
L. M. Burton	5	48.00
J. A. Brown	6	48.00
C. C. Ray	15	112.00
R. W. Thacker	12	90.00
M. B. Albright	4 5 7	32.00
W. E. Foster	$\frac{5}{2}$	40.00
A. G. Richardson		58.00
J. E. Swayze	5	40.00
*M. J. Pullen		70.00
J. J. DeVane	6 4 5	18.00
E. W. Gray	4	32.00
Thurston Spaulding		40.00
W. C. Artis	10 .	92.00
Alexander Daniels	3 1	30.00
C. L. Fox	1	3.75
TOTAL'	103	\$807.75
OTTON-MERRICK GROUP - Jul	v 6-10, 1959	
J. E. Alston	11	\$ 69.50
R. A. Lewis	6	48.00
A. W. Jones	11	80.00
M. S. Sanders & J. E. V		130.00
E. T. Revell		32.00
J. L. Moffitt	4	48.00
	10	**
J. D. Lennon	14	104.00
R. D. Smith		80.00
A. M. Ward	11	82.00
J. M. Murfree	11 2	48.00
R. K. Wright	6	58. 00
W. M. Edwards	7	90.00

continued...

TEACHER	NUMBER OF CAMPERS	COLLECTED AT CAMP
DUDLEY GROUP - July 12-	17, 1959	
W. A. Goldsborough	11	\$ 80.00
P. E. Smith	- 6	60.00
L. W. Wallace		56.00
A. O. Wiley	X	64.00
W. H. Mitchell	o de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	80.00
J. J. Lanier	3	30.00
		아이를 가는 아이들이 아니다 아니는 아이를 들어 없어요 하는데 아이들이 아니는데 아이들이 아니는데 아이를 하다고 있다.
A. N. McCoy	7 8 8 3 9	90.00
D. E. Smith	8	. 68.00
BEVERLY GROUP		
J. B. Brown	3	24.00
J. E. Forte	4	40.00
G. C. Wilson	3	24.00
S. S. Jones	4	40.00
E. C. Moore	3 4 3 4 6	42.00
E. Covington	11	86.00
B. E. Morgan		40.00
W. A. Morgan	5	50.00
L. A. Baker	4 5 3	24.00
TOTAL	103	\$ 898.00
JAMIESON GROUP - July 19		
E. R. Jeffries	2	\$ 20.00
J. A. Melton		8.00
*C. A. Jordan		
Bruce Patterson	7	58.00
+J. E. Ormond	2	16.00
J. B. Case	2 7 8	60.00
H. R. Sessoms	8	80.00
Lester Moore	1	10.00
	(+Brought 5 boys for 1 day)	10.00
	28	\$262.00
ATKINS GROUP - July 26-3		<i>₽</i> 202.00
E. W. Draughan		\$ 40.00
L. R. Wynn	3	30.00
J. A. Williams	8	66.00
U. G. Whitworth	6	48.00
M. L. Campbell	Q A	64.00
W. D. White	4 3 8 6 8 4	
G. A. McDonald		32.00
G. A. PODORALO	4	40.00
PRICE GROUP		
A. L. Scales	2	20.00
	3	30.00
Ezra Gilliam		
Ezra Gilliam William Wade	6	48.(00)
William Wade	6 L	48.00 27.00
William Wade J. A. Howell	6 4 11	27.00
William Wade	2 3 6 4 11 5	

TEACHER	NUMBER OF CAMPERS	COLLECTED AT CAMP
RICE GROUP (continued)-	fuly 26-31, 1959	
J. L. Coley	5 4 4	3 40.00
Alonzo Brown	Andrew 4	40.00
P. B. Brown	4	40.00
TOTAL	81	\$ 705.00
E. SMITH GROUP - August	2-7, 1959	
J. B. Baird	4	§ 40.00
S. L. Williams	4 3 14	30.00
I. H. Smith	14	104.00
Morris McKoy	7	5 0.00
Bruce Hargrove	4 7	40.00
Benjamin Currence	7	58.00
*E. T. Revell		
H. F. Mebane	5	40.00
H. H. Robertson	5 8	56.00
E. S. Quick	7	56.00
R. W. Sawyer	6	60.00
*E. B. Coleman		
TOTAL	65	\$ 534.00

*Paid Deposit, but did not attend.

**Paid in full, in advance

TOTAL NUMBER OF REGULAR CAMPERS, SUMMER OF 1959 765